27 adopted by the California Legislature and becomes effective prior to January 2,

28 2009:

29 A. Requires Metro to include in Attachment A the following

30 projects, programs, and funding levels:,

31 i. Exposition Boulevard Light Rail Transit Project from

32 downtown Los Angeles to Santa Monica. The sum of nine hundred twenty-five million

33 dollars ($925,000,000).

1 ii. CrenshawTransitCorridorfromWilshire Boulevard

2 to LosAngeles IntemationalAirport along CrenshawBoulevard.The sum of two

3 hundredthirty-fivemillionfive hundredthousanddollars ($235,500,000).

4 iii. San FemandoValley North-SouthRapidways.The

[...]

Countywide Soundwall Construction (MTA

2 Regional List and Monterey Park/State Highway Route 60). The sum of two hundred

3 fifty million dollars ($250,000,000).
4 xv. Local return for major street resurfacing,

5 rehabilitation, and reconstruction. The sum of two hundred fifty million dollars

6 ($250,000,000).
7 xvi. Metrolink Capital Improvements. The sum of

8 seventy million dollars ($70,000,000).

9 xvii. Eastside Light Rail Access. The sum of thirty million

10 dollars ($30,000,000).

11 B. Authorizes Metro to impose an additional one-half of one

12 percent (.5%) Sales Tax in the incorporated and unincorporated areas of Los Angeles